
EXB 386 - [IMP] [TL] Excavator

Longer tire life and puncture
resistance

High load-carrying capacity and
directional stability

Ensures excellent traction and 
self-cleaning properties

Flotation Tread Design:

Special Tread Compound:

Superior Carcass Construction:

500/60-22.5

550/60-22.5

600/40-22.5

600/50-22.5

650/45-22.5

600/40-22.5 (SB)

650/45-22.5 (SB)

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

174A6 DW
170A8

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

49

48

49

49

49

49

49

AG20.00

16.00 DC

16.00 DC

20.00 DC

20.00 DC

20.00 DC

20.00 DC

178

238

221

260

247

271

309

46

49

42

42

46

46

46

20

22

24

24

24

25

25

138

146

126

126

138

136

136

21

22

19

19

21

21

21

11330

12760

14300

15180

14740

14300

15180

52

46

87

87

87

102

102

25

25

19

19

19

19

19

Size ALT
Size

LI/SI Ply/* 
Tread
Depth

 (32 nds)
Wt

(lbs)
OD

inches
SW

inches
RC

inches
SLR

inches

Max
Load
(lbs)

Psi

Max
Speed
(mph)

Preferred
RimType

18

18

18

20

18

18
173A6 DW

169A8

175A6 DW
171A8

169A8 FR/156A8 DW
165B FR/152B DW

165A8 FR / 161B
153A8 DW / 149B

175A6 DW
171A8

173A6 DW
169A8

20

700/40-22.5 (DB) - 177A6 DW18
173A8

TL 44 24.00 DC 276 45 28 133 20 16100 87 19

(SB)- Steel Belted, (DB)- Dual Bead
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